Re: Sewer Separation Improvements Phase II B (Relining)

Following a three (3) week advertisement period, bids were received and opened on Wednesday, December 29, 2010 at 1:30 P.M. for the Sewer Separation Improvements Phase II B (Relining) Project. A total of three (3) contractors submitted bids for these improvements. This report includes bid tabulation summarizing all the bids that were submitted and complete.

The responsive bidders were as follows:

	<u>Contractor</u>	Base Bid
1.	Miller Pipeline Corp.	\$ 30,287.50
2.	Insight Pipe Contracting, L.P.	\$ 33,550.00
3.	United Survey, Inc.	\$ 34,880.00

Our proposed Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost was \$32,000.00

PROPOSAL TO THE VILLAGE OF GREEN SPRINGS SANITARY SEWER RELINING IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II B

Mil	ler	Pipeline Co	rp.							
8850 Crawfordsville Rd.										
Ind	iana	apolis, IN 46	23	4						
it Cost abor		Total Unit Cost		Total Cos						
1 650 00	\$	1 650 00	\$	1 650						

Bid Item #	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost Material	Unit Cost Labor	Total Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Bond & Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ -	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
2	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ -	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
3	8" CIPP	950	Linear Foot	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,750.00
4	Lateral Restoration	5	Each	\$ -	\$ 127.50	\$ 127.50	\$ 637.50
	TOTAL						\$ 30,287.50

Insight Pipe Contracting, L.P. 232 E. Lancaster Rd.

Harmony, PA 16037 Bid **Unit Cost Unit Cost** Est. **Total Unit Item Description** Unit **Total Cost** Item # Qty. Material Labor Cost 1 **Bond & Insurance** Lump Sum \$ 650.00 \$ 650.00 650.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ 2 Mobilization 1 Lump Sum 100.00 100.00 100.00 -8" CIPP \$ 3 950 Linear Foot 10.00 \$ 24.00 \$ 34.00 32,300.00 \$ 4 Lateral Restoration 5 Each 5.00 \$ 95.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 500.00

TOTAL \$ 33,550.00

United Survey, Inc. 25145 Broadway Cleveland, Ohio 44146

					Giovolaria, Gino III io						
Bid Item #	Item Description	Est. Qty.	Unit		Unit Cost Material		Unit Cost Labor	Total Unit Cost		Total Cost	
1	Bond & Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00
2	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$		\$	580.00	\$	580.00	\$	580.00
3	8" CIPP	950	Linear Foot	\$	15.00	\$	20.00	\$	35.00	\$	33,250.00
4	Lateral Restoration	5	Each	\$	-	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	250.00

TOTAL \$ 34,880.00